800 CLASS COMMERCIAL JUICER
Description:
Commercial  grade juicer with extra wide feed chute, food pusher, juicer cover,
stainless steel micro mesh filter basket, dishwasher proof 1 liter juice jug, safety
locking arm, large pulp container with integrated handle, 2 speed electronic
control, OFF button, overload protection button (Reset), high performance motor
plus wrap around cord storage
Colour: Brushed Stainless Steel
AU/NZ
800JE - 230-240V 50Hz  1200W (Pre
PDC 641)
First Sale Date: 22/10/03
CANADA BRE800JEXL – 120V 60Hz 1000W First Sale Date: Voltage:
US 800JEXL– 120V 60Hz 1000W First Sale Date: 01/04/2004
Services:
Rating Increased to 1500Watts from PDC642 onwards
English: Parts are available as per Spare Parts listing. Availability of parts may
vary depending on the country where the product is sold. Whilst the diagrams
shows all parts available, but parts available for a particular country may differ.
French: Les pièces sont disponibles selon la liste des pièces de rechange. La
disponibilité des pièces peuvent changer selon le pays où le produit est vendu.
Tandis que les diagrammes montre toutes les pièces disponibles, mais celles-ci
peut différer  pour un pays particulier.
Spanish: Las partes de repuesto son disponibles al correspondido de la lista de
partes de repuesto. Las partes disponible pueden diferenciar con acuerdo del país
donde el producto sea vendido.Durante el diagramo demuestre que las partes de
repuesto son disponibles, perro partes disponibles parra un país en particular
pueden ser diferentes.
9 January 2009
9 January 2009
Spare Parts Listing
NO CANADA US AU/NZ DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
01 BP800JE01 800JEXL/01 800JE/01 PUSHER WITH CAP
01A N/A N/A 800JE/01A PUSHER WITH CAP – WIDER VERSION
01B N/A N/A 800JE/01B PUSHER WITH CAP – WIDER VERSION 800JE/01A
 BP800JE01B 800JEXL/01B N/A PUSHER WITH CAP  800JE/01
04 BP800JE04 800JEXL/04 800JE/04 TOP COVER COMPLETE
04A N/A N/A 800JE/04A
TOP COVER COMPLETE – WIDER FEED
TUBE
04B N/A N/A 800JE/04B
TOP COVER COMPLETE – WIDER FEED
TUBE 800JE/04A
 BP800JE04B 800JEXL/04B N/A TOP COVER COMPLETE 800JE/04
07 BP800JE07 800JEXL/07 800JE/07 DRIVE COUPLING – BR3
07A N/A N/A 800JE/07A DRIVE COUPLING – BR2
07B N/A N/A 800JE/07B DRIVE COUPLING – BR2 800JE/07A
 BP800JE07B 800JEXL/07B N/A DRIVE COUPLING – BR3 800JE/07
08 BP800JE08 800JEXL/08 800JE/08 MOTOR BASE COVER
09 BP800JE09 800JEXL/09 800JE/09 SILICONE RUBBER FOOT
10 BP800JE10 800JEXL/10 800JE/10 PULP CONTAINER
12 BP800JE12 800JEXL/12 800JE/12
FILTER BASKET & DRIVE COUPLING –
BR3
12A N/A N/A 800JE/12
FILTER BASKET & DRIVE COUPLING –
BR2
12B N/A N/A 800JE/12B
FILTER BASKET & DRIVE COUPLING –
BR2 800JE/12A
 BP800JE12B 800JEXL/12B N/A
FILTER BASKET & DRIVE COUPLING –
BR3 800JE/12
19 BP800JE19 800JEXL/19 800JE/19 JUICE COLLECTOR FILT SURROUND
21 BP800JE21 800JEXL/21 800JE/21 LOCKING ARM
22 BP800JE22 800JEXL/22 800JE/22 RUBBER SUPPORT PAD
26 BP800JE26 800JEXL/26 800JE/26 MOTOR-FAN-COWLING ASSY COMPL
26B BP800JE26B 800JEXL/26B 800JE/26B
MOTOR-FAN-COWLING ASSY COMPL –
NEW TYPE BJE820/201
32 BP800JE32 800JEXL/32 800JE/32 ACTUATING PILLAR JE95/11
35 BP800JE35 800JEXL/35 800JE/35 MICROSWITCH DMC-1215
36 BP800JE36 800JEXL/36 800JE/36 TENSION SPRING
40 BP800JE40 800JEXL/40 800JE/40 PCB WITH RELAY
40B BP800JE40B 800JEXL/40B 800JE/40B PCB WITH RELAY – NEW TYPE
45 BP800JE45 800JEXL/45 800JE/45 PCB POWER MAIN CIRCUIT
45.1 BP800JE45.1 800JEXL/45.1 800JE/45.1 POWER RELAY BK-1AD24H
64 BP800JE64 800JEXL/64 800JE/64 SENSOR TERMINAL
71 BP800JE71 800JEXL/71 800JE/71 CARBON BRUSH WITH CONNECTOR
71B BP800JE71B 800JEXL/71B TBA
CARBON BRUSH WITH CONNECTOR –
NEW MOTOR BJE820/201.1
72 BP800JE72 800JEXL/72 800JE/72 SPEED SWITCH – TOGGLE - HIGH-LOW
73 BP800JE73 800JEXL/73 800JE/73 RED ON-OFF SWITCH
74 BP800JE74 800JEXL/74 800JE/74 OFF SWITCH BUTTON            800JE/73
75 N/A N/A 800JE/75 OFF SWITCH A343/40/350 250V  800JE/73
 BP800JE75 800JEXL/75 N/A OFF SWITCH
76 BP800JE76 800JEXL/76 800JE/76 RESET BUTTON FOR PT 77       800JE/77
77 N/A N/A 800JE/77 RESET SWITCH A-0702A 250V 7A
 BP800JE77 800JEXL/77 N/A RESET SWITCH
78 BP800JE78 800JEXL/78 800JE/78 JUICE JUG COMPLETE
79 BP800JE79 800JEXL/79 800JE/79 POWER CORD
80 BP800JE80 800JEXL/80 800JE/80 CLEANING BRUSH              JE95/57
81 BP800JE81 800JEXL/81 800JE/81 DAMPER RING - RUBBER
95 BP800JE95 800JEXL/95 800JE/95 INSTRUCTION BOOK
Other Diagram
72
9 January 2009
73
81
22
Circuit Diagram
9 January 2009
Exploded View Page 1 of 2
9 January 2009
Exploded View Page 2 of 2
9 January 2009